Glassboro Board of Education

Technology Report

Meeting Dates:

07/17/2019
07/18/2019
07/22/2019
07/24/2019

08/06/2019
08/12/2019

08/13/2019
08/14/2019
08/19/2019
08/20/2019

Technology Department Report

July 17 - August 20, 2019
submitted by George Weeks

Transfinder Upgrade

Installation of Impero Upgrade

Administrative Council Meeting

Engineering call with Singlewire Informacast
Logic Monitor Demo with CoreBTS

Blackboard Website template review for ADA compliance
Lunchtime POS update

Quarterly WebEx review with Aspire

Go live with CoreBTS monitoring

Tech review with Operations

Administrative Council

Finalize Lockdown processes with Helix Group

Staff Time-Off Dates:

Chuck Baur

Jessica Brown

Patrick Folytn

Enrique Pagan

George Weeks

08/05/2019 — 08/08/2019 — Vacation
07/22/2019 - Sick

07/30/2019 — Vacation Day

08/15/2019 — Sick

08/19/2019 — Sick

07/17/2019 — Sick

07/25/2019 — Emergency Personal Day
07/29/2019 — Vacation Day

07/30/2019 — Vacation Day
08/15/2019 — Vacation Day
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Work Summary:

e Server OS upgrade and updates have been completed. Application upgrades have
also been completed.

e Most of the summer has been spent imaging student laptops. As of the morning of
08/20 Rodgers, Bullock and GIS are completed. GHS is % completed with
sophomore units in process (9, 11 & 12 completed). Bowe will be started by 8/26.

e All laptops for GHS & GIS will be ready for student distribution beginning 8/27.

e Installation of equipment required for automating lockdowns has been completed.
We are finalizing and implementing programming of hardware relays with
Informacast system. We will begin testing by the end of this week.

Work Order Statistics will be furnished again in September

e There are 58 total work orders open as of 12pm on 8/20/2019
e There have been 2,307 tickets closed as of 12pm on 8/20/2019
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