### **Glassboro Board of Education**

# **Technology Report**

# **Technology Department Report July 17 - August 20, 2019**

submitted by George Weeks

# **Meeting Dates:**

•	07/17/2019	Transfinder Upgrade
•	07/18/2019	Installation of Impero Upgrade
•	07/22/2019	Administrative Council Meeting
•	07/24/2019	Engineering call with Singlewire Informacast
		Logic Monitor Demo with CoreBTS
•	08/06/2019	Blackboard Website template review for ADA compliance
•	08/12/2019	Lunchtime POS update
		Quarterly WebEx review with Aspire
•	08/13/2019	Go live with CoreBTS monitoring
•	08/14/2019	Tech review with Operations
•	08/19/2019	Administrative Council
•	08/20/2019	Finalize Lockdown processes with Helix Group

#### **Staff Time-Off Dates:**

Chuck Baur 08/05/2019 – 08/08/2019 – Vacation

Jessica Brown 07/22/2019 - Sick

Patrick Folytn 07/30/2019 – Vacation Day

08/15/2019 - Sick 08/19/2019 - Sick

Enrique Pagan 07/17/2019 – Sick

George Weeks 07/25/2019 – Emergency Personal Day

07/29/2019 – Vacation Day 07/30/2019 – Vacation Day 08/15/2019 – Vacation Day

### **Work Summary:**

- Server OS upgrade and updates have been completed. Application upgrades have also been completed.
- Most of the summer has been spent imaging student laptops. As of the morning of 08/20 Rodgers, Bullock and GIS are completed. GHS is <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> completed with sophomore units in process (9, 11 & 12 completed). Bowe will be started by 8/26.
- All laptops for GHS & GIS will be ready for student distribution beginning 8/27.
- Installation of equipment required for automating lockdowns has been completed. We are finalizing and implementing programming of hardware relays with Informacast system. We will begin testing by the end of this week.

# Work Order Statistics will be furnished again in September

- There are 58 total work orders open as of 12pm on 8/20/2019
- There have been 2,307 tickets closed as of 12pm on 8/20/2019